® . . UNOFFICIAL CO PYll |ll||>|\\|lﬂ|1lll[lﬁﬂﬂj AN

Doc#: 1026241009 Fee: $58.00

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED This space reserved for R 5" oﬁf; S o s:ez:e #1000
BY AND AFTER RECORDING Date: 09/09/2010 09:40 AM Pg: 1 o 12
RETURN TO:;
K&L Gates LLP
70 West Madison Street

| Suite 3100

Chicago, Illinois 60602
Terrence E. Budny, Esq.

FOURTH AMENDMENT 1O MORTGAGE AGREEMENT, COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASFS AND RENTS, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AGREEMENT, COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RINTS, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (this
“Agreement”) is made as of the 27th day of Augus:, 2010, by and between 2101 W. PERSHING,
LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (“Mortgagor”) and THE PRIVATEBANK AND
TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation, iis successors and assigns (“Mortgagee™).

Recitals
A, Mortgagee has heretofore made a loan (“Loan”)-tc Mortgagor pursuant to the

terms and conditions of 2 Loan Agreement dated as of December 17/, 2004 between Mortgagor
and Mortgagee, as amended by the following (collectively, the “Amendinents™):

1. First Amendment to Loan Agreement between Mortgage: 2id Mortgagee,
dated December 17, 2005;

Qe 9498SL %107*@ forg §

2, Second Amendment to Loan Agreement between Mortgagor and
Mortgagee, dated December 17, 2006;

3. Third Amendment to Loan Agreement between Mortgagor and
Mortgagee, dated June 17, 2007;

4, Fourth Amendment to Loan Agreement between Mortgagor and
Mortgagee, dated February 17, 2008;

5. Fifth Amendment to Loan Agreement between Mortgagor and Mortgagees \
dated September 17, 2008;

Box 400-CTCC %C bl

||\‘T7¥,

C-616162 v3 Pershing



1025241009 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Sixth Amendment to Loan Agreement between Mortgagor and Mortgagee,
dated January 17, 2009; and

7. Seventh Amendment to Loan Agreement between Mortgagor and
Mortgagee, dated April 17, 2009,

Such Loan Agreement, as amended by the Amendments, is referred to herein as the “Loan
Agreement”. Initially capitalized terms used but not expressly defined herein have the respective
meanings given them in the Loan Agreement.

B To further evidence the Loan, Mortgagor executed and delivered to Mortgagee a
Seventh Amzinded and Restated Promissory Note dated April 17, 2009 (the “Seventh Amended
Note™), which 2:rended and restated that certain Promissory Note from Mortgagor to Mortgagee
dated Decembcr 17,2004, as amended and restated by the following:

1. Fi'st Amended and Restated Promissory Note from Mortgagor to
Mortgagee, dated December 17, 2005;

2. Second Amerded and Restated Promissory Note from Mortgagor to
Mortgagee, dated December 17, 2006 (the “Second Amended Note™);

3. Third Amended a1d Restated Promissory Note from Mortgagor to
Mortgagee, dated June 17, 2007;

4. Fourth Amended and Resiated Promissory Note from Mortgagor to
Mortgagee, dated February 17, 2008; .

5. Fifth Amended and Restated Promissory Note from Mortgagor to
Mortgagee, dated September 17, 2008; and

6. Sixth Amended and Restated Promissory /ivotz from Mortgagor to
Mortgagee, dated January 17, 2009.

Such Promissory Note, as amended and restated through the Seventh Amendca Miate, is referred
to herein as the “Note”.

C. As security for the Note, Mortgagor has executed and delivered to Moitgagee the
following, all of which encumber or relate to the real property commonly known as 2101 W,
Pershing, Chicago, Illinois (the “Real Property”):

1. Mortgage Agreement encumbering the Real Property made by Mortgagor
in favor of Mortgagee, dated December 17, 2004 and recorded December 27, 2004 with
the Cook County Recorder as document no. 0436214284, as amended by the following
(collectively, the “Amendments”):

(a)  First Amendment to Mortgage Agreement, Collateral Assignment
of Rents and Leases, and Security Agreement between Mortgagor and Mortgagee,



1025241009 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

dated as of December 17, 2005 and recorded January 24, 2006 with the Cook
County Recorder as document no. 0602433081

(b) Second Amendment to Mortgage Agreement, Collateral
Assignment of Rents and Leases, and Security Agreement between Mortgagor
and Mortgagee, dated as of December 17, 2006 and recorded April 5, 2007 with
the Cook County Recorder as document no. 0709533189; and

(¢)  Third Amendment to Mortgage Agreement, Collateral Assignment
of Rents and Leases, and Security Agreement between Mortgagor and Mortgagee,
dated as of June 17, 2007 and recorded October 1, 2007 with the Cook County
Recorder as document no. 0727433000.

»

Z. Collateral Assignment of Rents and Leases encumbering the Real Property
made by Morigagor in favor of Mortgagee, dated December 17, 2004 and recorded
December 27, 2004 with the Cook County Recorder as document no. 0436214285, as
amended by the Amzidiments.

3. Security /igresment made by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee, dated
December 17, 2004, as amer.ded by the Amendments.

The legal description of the Real Property is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

D. Pursuant to a Loan A Amended and Restated Loan Agreement of even date
herewith between Mortgagor and Mortgagee (4s-hereafter amended, restated, replaced or
supplemented, the “Loan A Loan Agreement”), and o Loan B Amended and Restated Loan
Agreement of even date herewith between Mortgagor #nd Mortgagee (as hereafter amended,
restated, replaced or supplemented, the “Loan B Loan Ag eenient”), Mortgagee has amended
and restated the terms and conditions of the Loan. Among cther things, the Loan A Loan
Agreement and the Loan B Loan Agreement bifurcate the Loar irio two loans, one in the
principal amount of $7,600,000 (“Loan A”), and the other in the piticipal amount of $500,000
(“Loan B”). Initially capitalized terms used but not expressly defined ir. this Agreement have the
respective meanings given them in the Loan A Loan Agreement.

E. Loan A is evidenced by a Loan A Amended and Restated Promissory Note from
Mortgagor to Mortgagee of even date herewith in the principal amount of Loan A (as hereafter
amended, restated, replaced or supplemented, “the Loan A Note™).

G.  Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to amend the Mortgage, the Assignment of
Rents and the Security Agreement so as to secure the Loan A Note only, subject to the terms and
conditions of this Agreement.

Agreements

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of (i) the facts set forth hereinabove (which are
hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Agreement), (ii) the agreements by Mortgagee
to modify the Loan Documents, as provided herein, (iii) the covenants and agreements contained



1025241009 Page: 4 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

herein, and (iv) for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows;

1. Amendment to Mortgage. The first “WHEREAS” clause on the first page of the
Mortgage is hereby deleted, and the following is inserted in its place:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor is justly indebted to Morigagee in an aggregate
principal sum of Seven Million Six Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
(87,600,000.00) pursuant to a Loan A Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated as
of August 27, 2010 (as hereafter amended, restated, replaced or supplemented, the
“Now”). The Note is made payable to the order of and delivered to Mortgagee, bears
inter:s: at a variable rate, is payable on demand, and is subject to the terms and
condivio:se of that certain Loan A Amended and Restated Loan Agreement dated as of
August 27,2010, by and between Mortgagor and Morigagee (as hereafier amended,
restated, replrced or supplemented, the “Loan Agreement”). All terms and conditions
of the Loan Agreezient are hereby incorporated herein by this reference; and

(b)  The darz “February 17, 2008” appearing in Section 37 is deleted, and the
phrase “on demand” is ivsertad in its place.

2. Amendment to _Assigninezit’of Rents. The Assignment of Rents is amended as
follows:

(@  The definition of “Loan Agreement” in Section 1 is deleted, and the
following is inserted in its place:

Loan Agreement:  That certain Loa»-A Amended and Restated Loan
Agreement dated as of August 27, 2010, as amended, restated, replaced or
supplemented from time to time, by and between Assigror and Assignee pursuant to
whick Assignee has, subject to the terms and conditions iitzresf, inter alia, made a loan
to Assignor in the principal amount of Seven Million Six Hundred Thousand and
00/100 Dollars (57,600,000.00), and as security for which loay: Assionor has executed
and delivered this Assignment.

(b)  The definition of “Note” in Section 1 is deleted, and the tollowing is
inserted in its place:

Note: That certain secured Loan A Amended and Restated Promissory Note in
the principal sum of Seven Million Six Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
(87,600,000.00) made by Assignor to the order of Assignee, dated as of August 27,
2010, as hereafter amended, restated, replaced or supplemented.

(c)  The first “WHEREAS” clause on the second page of the Assignment is
hereby deleted, and the following is inserted in its place:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Premises, Assignee has made, pursuant to

the Loan Agreement, a secured loan to Assignor in the principal sum of Seven Million
Six Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (37,600,000.00) evidenced by the Note, and

-4-



- - 1025241009 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

secured by this Assignment and the other Security Documents (the Loan Agreement,
the Note and the Security Documents, as amended, restated, replaced or supplemented,
being referred to herein as the “Loan Documents”); and

3. Amendment to Security Agreement. The Security Agreement is amended by
deleting the second “WHEREAS” clause on the first page of the Security Agreement and
mserting the following in its place:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Property, Lender has made a secured loan
to Debtor in the principal sum of Seven Million Six Hundred Thousand and 00/100
D:durs (87,600,000.00) pursuant to a Loan A Amended and Restated Loan Agreement
dater! as of August 27, 2010, by and between Debtor and Lender (as hereafter
amende. restated, replaced or supplemented, the “Loan Agreement”), as evidenced by
that certcir-loan A Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated as of August 27,
2010 (as herzay:2r amended, restated, replaced or supplemented, the “Note”), and as
secured by cerizin other loan documents (as amended, restated, replaced or
supplemented, the “Loar Documents”); and

4, Miscellaneous.

(a)  This Agreemen( si2il be governed by and construed in accordance with
the laws of the State of Illinois.

(b)  This Agreement shall nct ke construed more strictly against Mortgagee
than against Mortgagor merely by virtue ¢f tb= fact that the same has been prepared by
counsel for Mortgagee, it being recognized hat Mortgagor and Mortgagee have
contributed substantially and materially to the preparation of this Agreement, and
Mortgagor and Mortgagee each acknowledge anc. waive any claim contesting the
existence and the adequacy of the consideration given by the other in entering into this
Agreement. Each of the parties to this Agreement represeris *hat it has been advised by
its or his respective counsel of the legal and practical eftest of this Agreement, and
recognizes that it is executing and delivering this Agreement, {atending thereby to be
legally bound by the terms and provisions thereof, of its own free will, without promises
or threats or the exertion of duress upon it. The signatories hereto statz ihat they have
read and understand this Agreement, that they intend to be legally bound by it and that
they expressly warrant and represent that they are duly authorized and empuwered to
execute it,

(¢)  Notwithstanding the execution of this Agreement by Mortgagee, the same
shall not be deemed to constitute Mortgagee a venturer or partner of or in any way
associated with Mortgagor nor shall privity of contract be presumed to have been
established with any third party.

(d)  Except as expressly modified hereby, the terms of the Mortgage are and
remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

(¢}  This Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto
and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,

-5-



_— ... 1025241009 Page: 6 of 12

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

(f)  Any references to the “Loan Agreement”, “Note”, the “Mortgage” or the
“Loan Documents” contained in the Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to the
Loan Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents as amended
hereby. The paragraph and section headings used herein are for convenience only and
shall not limit the substantive provisions hereof. All words herein which are expressed in
the neuter gender shall be deemed to include the masculine, feminine and neuter genders.
Any word herein which is expressed in the singular or plural shall be deemed, whenever
appropriate in the context, to include the plural and the singular.

(g  This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of
wuich, when taken together, shall constitute one original Agreement.

). Time is of the essence of each of Mortgagor’s obligations under this
Agreeni€ii

SIGNAT'RE PAGE FOLLOWS



1025241009 Page: 7 of 12

UNOEFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement dated as of
the day and year first above written.

MORTGAGEE:

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY
an Illinois banking corporation

By / [
Name: \,
Title: ]Gulz md@ ur\o) D¢ PCF)E

MORTGAGOR:

?

2101 W. PERSHING, LLC, an Illinois limited

liability company
= Robert Levin, its Manager




1025241009 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )}

| p;‘\, e K frin adi , @ Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that The 4 tathe Of
The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an Illinois banking corporation, who is perso ally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he (she) signed and delivered said
instrument 2s his (her) own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEMN under my hand and notarial seal this 3™ _day of Gy, ¥ ,2010.

OFFICIAL 3F 4 Q
PAULETTE KENK.D? Lt Htmw\/

Notary Publc - State ¢ ;
My Commission Elﬂl’ll.Mu :3‘“2‘04 NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My commission expires 3 - ™M

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK }

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Robert Levin, the Manager of 2101 ‘W. Pershing, LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company, who is personally known to me to be the saure person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in pa1sun and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntar y act and as the free
and voluntary act of said company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this / y day of /%t J 2010
A

- -

mmﬂ T — o,

EARL WEISS 8 — 47
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS <
WY Comassinexpres:i2sn2 ¢ Notary Public

My commission expires




1025241009 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN A LINE
PARALJZL TO AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 641.32 FEET
WEST OF ZHE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE
SOUTH AT RISHT ANGLES TO SAID PARALLEL LINE 310 FEET; THENCE EAST ON A
LINE PARALLEL<TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6
125.93 FEET TO A ¥CINT; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE CONVEX TO
SOUTHEAST WITH_/-RADIUS OF 371 FEET A DISTANCE OF 18.36 FEET TO A
POINT WHICH IS 325.20 FEET -SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 509.6 FEET
WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE
NORTH ON A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 33 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6,
DISTANCE OF 292.86 FEET; THEW<'E WEST ON LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL
LINE BEING ALSO THE SOUTH LINE GF WEST 39TH STREET, 132.5 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE-IWORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIKD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AND DECCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH VANE AND 376.32 FEET
WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SAID SECTION 6; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 33 FEE1 SGUTH OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1‘4 OF SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 132.5 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH
ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE MAKING AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES WITH LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 29286 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE NORTHWEST
WITH A RADIUS OF 300 FEET TO A POINT 132.5 FEET EAST OF THE LAST
DESCRIBED STRAIGHT LINE, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO; SAID
POINT BEING 199.19 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A
DISTANCE OF 166.19 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING:

PARCEL 3;

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,



1025241009 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT 33 FEET SOUTH OF
THE NORTH LINE AND 691.39 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE SOUTH ON A STRAIGHT LINE AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
6,500 FEET, THENCE WEST ON A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLEL TO AND 533 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6,308 FEET;
THENCE NORTH ON A STRAIGHT LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE TO A POINT 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 6, SAID POINT BEING 999.39 FEET WEST OF THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE EAST ON A STRAIGHT
LINE PAXALLEL TO AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4
OF SECTIOX £,308 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING:

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF THE N>RTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PR'NCTPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLCWS:REGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
PERSHING ROAD WHICH IS 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST
174 OF SECTION 6, SAID POINT RENG 691.39 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE
SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOU171 ALONG A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHIMG ROAD A DISTANCE OF 500 FEET MORE OR
LESS TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHEAST,
HAVING A RADIUS OF 371 FEET, SAID CURVE BEING DRAWN FROM A POINT 573 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 860 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 TO A POINT 325.86 FEET SOUTH GF THE NORTH LINE AND 509.6 FEET
WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST !4; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY
ALONG SAID CURVED LINE TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL
WITH AND 50.07 FEET EAST OF THE AFOREMENTIONEL) L INE DRAWN AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHING RAD; THENCE NORTH
ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 469.79 FEET MORE OR LESS TO ITS
INTERSECTION WITH THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHING KOAD; THENCE
WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHING ROAD A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 5:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE
DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 6 FROM A POINT WHICH IS 999.3 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER
THEREOF, WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 533 FEET OF THE SAID NORTHWEST
1/4; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 533 FEET A DISTANCE OF
308 FEET MORE OR LESS TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO
THE SOUTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 371 FEET, THE SAID CURVE BEING DRAWN
FROM A POINT 573 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 860 FEET WEST OF THE

-10-



1025241009 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EAST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 TO A POINT 325.86 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTH LINE AND 509.6 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE TO A POINT
IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET, SAID POINT BEING 860 FEET WEST OF
THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4, THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET A DISTANCE OF 140.79 FEET MORE OR LESS TO ITS
INTERSECTION WITH THE EXTENSION OF THE AFOREMENTIONED LINE DRAWN AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTH
ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 40 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING:

PARCEL 6:

THAT PART OF 1ii NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIPD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS F2LLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 FROM A
POINT WHICH IS 999.3 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF, WHICH
POINT OF BEGINNING IS 393 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION '4; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED
LINE CONVEX TO THE EAST WiT# A RADIUS OF 270 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE
OF 149.75 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A PGINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH
533 FEET OF THE SAID NORTHWEST .1/4 OF SECTION 6, THE SAID POINT
BEGINNING 47.5 FEET WEST OF THE SAID/LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHW£5T 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF 4.72 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A
POINT 535.76 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4
50 FEET WEST OF THE SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH
LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A
CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHEAST WITH A RADIUS OF 193.13 FEET
AN ARC DISTANCE OF 51.88 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A PCINT IN THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET OF THE SAID NORTHWEST i/4) SAID POINT
BEING 85.89 FEET WEST OF THE SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT AN/ "S TO THE
NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 THENCE EAST ALONG 74E SOUTH
LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF
85.89 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE AFOREMENTIONED LINE DRAWN
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
6; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLE A DISTANCE
OF 180 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 7:
THAT PART OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,

RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

-11 -



1025241009 Page: 12 of 12

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND
343 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6
WITH A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
PERSHING ROAD FROM A POINT IN SAID SOUTH LINE OF W. PERSHING ROAD
WHICH IS 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 641.32 FEET WEST OF
THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE SOUTH
ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
PERSHING ROAD TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO
THE SOUTH EAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 37t FEET SAID CURVED LINE
EXTENDING FROM A POINT 573 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 860 FEET
WEST Gt THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 TO A POINT
325.86 FELTSOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 509.6 FEET WEST OF THE EAST
LINE OF SA'D ) NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY
ALONG SAID CURVED LINE TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE PARALLEL LINE
FIRST HEREINABOYE DESCRIBED, WHICH IS PARALLEL WITH AND 343 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NGKTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6,
THENCE WEST ALONC LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE
OF 125.98 FEET MORE OR'LESS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN | 20-0b-100-03 +hmt 0/6;);12-/02-5}0'7@
ond 2711

Add ess: 2655=2101 H.Pe,rd;fj ﬁd./Cﬁ‘uja)IJ,

-12 -



